3CAT-TRAY
Cat-Tray™ is a welded wire mesh cable management
system produced from high mechanical strength steel
wires.  Cat-Tray is produced by first welding a net,
forming the channel, and then finishing after fabrication.
The 2" x 4" mesh permits continuous airflow to help
prevent heat buildup.  This unique open design also
prevents the buildup of dust, contaminants and bacterial

over the zinc and results in a gold appearance which acts as a nonporous barrier sealant.
Other— PVC and powder coating available.
HOW TO ORDER
Part numbers shown in the catalog are for the standard electro-galvanized finish.  For special order
finishes, add the finish code as a suffix.
EXAMPLE: CAT2-12SL-120 is electro-galvanized
CAT2-12SL-120-SS is stainless steel
CAT1 SERIES
1" HIGH; 4" TO 12" WIDE
CAT2 SERIES
2" HIGH; 2" TO 24" WIDE
CAT4 SERIES
4" HIGH; 4" TO 24" WIDE
Product Description
4
Kwik-Latch Assembly
Cope's exclusive Kwik-Latch splicing system makes connecting Cat-Tray fast and simple. The Kwik-Latch, or self
splicing bars which come pre-installed on most Cat-Tray systems, eliminates the need for a typcial nut and bolt type
connection. For proper grounding of Cat-Tray please refer to page 30.
Self-Splicing Straight Lengths
CAT2 & CAT4 ASSEMBLY
 STEP 1  Align the trays as shown.
 STEP 2  While raising the rear
edge of the male connection, slide
the tray forward, but do not
engage the locking clip.
 STEP 3  Push the rear locking clip
over the back edge of the tray.
 STEP 4  Slide the tray forward to
engage both front and rear locking
clips.
1 2
3 4
AUTOLOCK
Other manufacturers use
connection hardware to
connect two sections of tray
Cope’s unique Kwik-Latch
allows snap together assembly
5CAT-TRAY
 STEP 3  Install a second
locking clip on the
opposite side.
CAT1 ASSEMBLY
Locking Clip
CAT1-AUTO
 STEP 1  Snap the clip
onto the bottom rods of
the two trays to be
connected.
 STEP 2  Rotate and snap
the clip onto the top rod
of the trays to be con-
nected.
ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY
AUTOLOCK TAB LOCK
Many of the Cope wire basket accessories feature the
unique Autolock.  Just slide the tray under the tabs
and then push down to engage the autolock.  No
tools, bending, or attachments are required for a
secure connection.
For accessories which use the tab lock, the tray is
secured by using a screw driver to gently bend one of
the tabs down over the tray.
SLIDE TRAY UNDER TABS 1
AUTOLOCK 2
SLIDE TRAY UNDER TABS
1
BEND TABL LOCK DOWN
2
Assembly